

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KANE OHE BAY DRIVE LEFT TURN LANES AT
KOKOKAHI PLACE, LIKEKE PLACE AND MIKIOLA DRIVE

PROJECT No.: 65A-01-89

ISLAND: OAHU TYPE CODE:

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - June 13, 15 and 18, 1990

BIDS OPENED: June 29, 1990

COMPLETION TIME: FORTY (40) Working Days

HAWAIIAN BITUMULS &
PAVING COMPANY

GRACE PACIFIC
CORPORATION

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM No.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	55	C.Y.	\$ 204.70	\$ 11,258.50	\$ 80.90	\$ 4,449.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00
301.0200	Plant Mix Asphalt Concrete Base Course	2,600	Ton	\$ 69.70	\$181,220.00	\$ 111.40	\$289,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$156,000.00
302.0100	Recycled Plant Mix Asphalt Concrete Base Course	2,600	Ton	\$ 69.70	\$181,220.00	\$ 111.40	\$289,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$156,000.00
401.0500	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Mix No. V	1,660	Each	\$ 62.70	\$104,082.00	\$ 101.55	\$168,573.00	\$ 70.00	\$116,200.00
604.4010	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover	1	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 450.25	\$ 450.25
604.4200	Adjust Drain Manhole Frame and Cover	1	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 450.25	\$ 450.25
604.4300	Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	5	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
604.4550	Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover	5	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
604.4600	Adjust Water Manhole Frame and Cover	5	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
606.3130	Remove and Relocate Existing Guardrail with Post	130	L.F.	\$ 21.25	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 21.25	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00
606.3150	Reset Existing Metal Guardrail Post	25	Each	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
621.4000	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	1	Each	\$ 7.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	22	Each	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Post	4	Each	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
622.0061	Relocate Existing Highway Lighting Mast Arm, Luminaire and Wood Pole	1	Each	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
622.0062	Relocate Existing Highway Lighting Mast Arm and Luminaire on Utility Joint Pole	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
622.0063	Remove Existing Wooden Pole	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 4,356.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 995 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 900.00	L.S.	\$ 900.00	L.S.	\$ 995.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KANEOHE BAY DRIVE LEFT TURN LANES AT
KOKOKAHI PLACE, LIKEKE PLACE AND MIKIOLA DRIVE

PROJECT No.: 65A-01-89

ISLAND: OAHU TYPE CODE:

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - June 13, 15 and 18, 1990

BIDS OPENED: June 29, 1990

COMPLETION TIME: FORTY (40) Working Days

HAWAIIAN BITUMULS &
PAVING COMPANY

GRACE PACIFIC
CORPORATION

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM No.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 100 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 100.00	L.S.	\$ 100.00	L.S.	\$ 150.00
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 3,350 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 220.00	L.S.	\$ 220.00	L.S.	\$ 5,025.00
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 35 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 44.00	L.S.	\$ 44.00	L.S.	\$ 87.50
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 245 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 343.00	L.S.	\$ 343.00	L.S.	\$ 612.50
629.1016	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 125 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 100.00	L.S.	\$ 100.00	L.S.	\$ 312.50
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 155 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 353.00	L.S.	\$ 353.00	L.S.	\$ 465.00
629.1018	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 210 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 420.00	L.S.	\$ 420.00	L.S.	\$ 630.00
629.1019	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 50 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 75.00	L.S.	\$ 75.00	L.S.	\$ 150.00
629.1020	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 545 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 872.00	L.S.	\$ 872.00	L.S.	\$ 1,635.00
629.1021	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 1,300 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,950.00	L.S.	\$ 1,950.00	L.S.	\$ 3,900.00
629.1022	Pavement Arrows (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	9	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00
629.1023	Pavement Words (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4	Each	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Markers - 24 Each	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 72.00	L.S.	\$ 72.00	L.S.	\$ 48.00
629.2031	Type CL Pavement Markers - 105 Each	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 420.00	L.S.	\$ 420.00	L.S.	\$ 420.00
629.2041	Type DL Pavement Markers - 32 Each	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 128.00	L.S.	\$ 128.00	L.S.	\$ 128.00
629.2071	Type HL Pavement Markers - 80 Each	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 320.00	L.S.	\$ 320.00	L.S.	\$ 320.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KANEOHE BAY DRIVE LEFT TURN LANES AT KOKOKAHI PLACE, LIKEKE PLACE AND MIKIOLA DRIVE PROJECT No.: 65A-01-89 ISLAND: OAHU TYPE CODE: DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - June 13, 15 and 18, 1990 BIDS OPENED: June 29, 1990 COMPLETION TIME: FORTY (40) Working Days				HAWAIIAN BITUMULS & PAVING COMPANY		GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM No.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.0200	Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>	F.A.	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>	F.A.	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$512,762.50		\$789,757.50		\$506,300.00
	DEDUCT THE MORE EXPENSIVE PLANT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE ALTERNATIVE (301.0200 OR 302.0100)				\$ <u>181,220.00</u>		\$ <u>289,640.00</u>		\$ <u>156,000.00</u>
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$331,542.50		\$500,117.50		\$350,300.00
	Project Manager: <u>ALLAN NISHIMURA</u> Date: <u>JULY 10, 1990</u>								